Understanding the new Turnout Report by ballot group

The new turnout report breaks out turnout totals into the following groups / totals:

1. Total number of voters cast for the entire election

2. Total number of voters cast for each ballot group

3. Total number of ballots cast, by card index for each ballot group

4. Total number of voters cast for each ballot group + counting group

5. Total number of cards cast, by card index, ballot group, counting group and card index
7. Total number of voters cast for the entire election + counting group

8. Total number of ballots cast for the entire election + counting group + card index

Examples:

1. Total number of voters cast for the entire election

Ballot Group n Counting Group ﬂ Card Index n Turnout |
*TOTALS® *TOTALS® *TOTALS* 24140

2. Total number of voters cast for each ballot group

Democratic *TOTALS™® *TOTALS™ 2915
Republican *TOTALS® *TOTALS™* 3177
American Independent *TOTALS* *TOTALS™ 2992
Green *TOTALS® *TOTALS™® 2814
Libertarian *TOTALS* *TOTALS® 3270}
Peace and Freedom *TOTALS* *TOTALS* 2766
Mo Party Preference *TOTALS® *TOTALS™® 3025
Mo Party Preference - Democratic  *TOTALS* *TOTALS™* 3181

3. Total number of ballots cast, by card index, for each ballot group*
*If there is only one card, only totals for Card 1 will be listed.

|Democratic *TOTALS* 1 2915
|Republican *TOTALS™® 1 3177
|American Independent *TOTALS™* 1 2952
|Green *TOTALS™® 1 2814
] Libertarian *TOTALS® 1 3270
|Peace and Freedom *TOTALS* 1 2766
|No Party Preference *TOTALS™* 1 3025
|No Party Preference - Democratic *TOTALS* 1 3181

Page 1 of 4



Demaocratic

Republican

American Independent

Green

Libertarian

Peace and Freedom

Mo Party Preference

Mo Party Preference - Democratic
Demuocratic

Republican

American Independent

Green

Libertarian

Peace and Freedom

Mo Party Preference

Mo Party Preference - Democratic
Democratic

Republican

American Independent

Green

Libertarian

Peace and Freedom

Mo Party Preference

Mo Party Preference - Democratic
Democratic

Republican

American Independent

Green

Libertarian

Peace and Freedom

Mo Party Preference

Mo Party Preference - Democratic

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional

4, Total number of voters cast for each ballot group + counting group

*TOTALS®*
*TOTALS®
*TOTALS®*
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®*
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®*
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®*
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®*
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS™®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS™®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS™®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS™®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS™®
*TOTALS®*

1196
1166
1252
1128
1496
1004
1334
1424
1200
1472
1250
1115
1309
1192
1163
1299

519

539

490

571

370
328

QQQQQQC‘IQ%

Page 2 of 4




:Demm:ratic

|Republican

|American Independent

|Green

|Libertarian

|Peace and Freedom

|No Party Preference

|MNo Party Preference - Democratic
|Demaocratic

|Republican

|American Independent

|Green

|Libertarian

|Peace and Freedom

|No Party Preference

|MNo Party Preference - Democratic
|Demaocratic

|Republican

|American Independent

|Green

|Libertarian

|Peace and Freedom

|No Party Preference

|MNo Party Preference - Democratic
|Demaocratic

|Republican

|American Independent

|Green

|Libertarian

|Peace and Freedom

|MNo Party Preference

| Mo Party Preference - Democratic

hail Ballot

Mail Ballot

hail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot

Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Designated Mail Ballot
Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place

Polling Place
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional

= [ e e e b [ e R e e e

5. Total number of cards cast, by card index, ballot group, counting group and card index*
*If there is only one card, only totals for Card 1 will be listed.

1196
1166
1252
1128
1496
1004
1334
1424
1200
1472
1250
1115
1209
1192
1163
1299

519

539

490

371

370
328

EGQDGGGGQ

Page 3 of 4




6. Total number of voters cast for the entire election + counting group

*TOTALS®
*TOTALS™*
*TOTALS®
*TOTALS®*

Mail Ballot *TOTALS* 10000
Designated Mail Ballot *TOTALS* 10000
Polling Place *TOTALS® 4140
Provisional *TOTALS®* 1]

7. Total number of ballots cast for the entire election + counting group + card index

*TOTALS®
*TOTALS™®
*TOTALS®
*TOTALS®*

Mail Ballot 1 10000
Designated Mail Ballot 1 10000
Polling Place 1 4140
Provisional 1 1]

Page 4 of 4



