Understanding the new Turnout Report by ballot group

The new turnout report breaks out turnout totals into the following groups / totals:

- 1. Total number of voters cast for the entire election
- 2. Total number of voters cast for each ballot group
- 3. Total number of ballots cast, by card index for each ballot group
- 4. Total number of voters cast for each ballot group + counting group
- 5. Total number of cards cast, by card index, ballot group, counting group and card index
- 7. Total number of voters cast for the entire election + counting group
- 8. Total number of ballots cast for the entire election + counting group + card index

Examples:

1. Total number of voters cast for the entire election

Ballot Group	🔽 Counting Group	🔄 💌 Card Index 💌	Turnout 💌
TOTALS	*TOTALS*	*TOTALS*	24140

2. Total number of voters cast for each ballot group

Democratic	*TOTALS*	*TOTALS*	2915
Republican	*TOTALS*	*TOTALS*	3177
American Independent	*TOTALS*	*TOTALS*	2992
Green	*TOTALS*	*TOTALS*	2814
Libertarian	*TOTALS*	*TOTALS*	3270
Peace and Freedom	*TOTALS*	*TOTALS*	2766
No Party Preference	*TOTALS*	*TOTALS*	3025
No Party Preference - Democratic	*TOTALS*	*TOTALS*	3181

3. Total number of ballots cast, by card index, for each ballot group* *If there is only one card, only totals for Card 1 will be listed.

Democratic	*TOTALS*	1	2915
Republican	*TOTALS*	1	3177
American Independent	*TOTALS*	1	2992
Green	*TOTALS*	1	2814
Libertarian	*TOTALS*	1	3270
Peace and Freedom	*TOTALS*	1	2766
No Party Preference	*TOTALS*	1	3025
No Party Preference - Democratic	*TOTALS*	1	3181

4. Total number of voters cast for each ballot group + counting group

Democratic	Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1196
Republican	Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1166
American Independent	Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1252
Green	Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1128
Libertarian	Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1496
Peace and Freedom	Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1004
No Party Preference	Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1334
No Party Preference - Democratic	Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1424
Democratic	Designated Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1200
Republican	Designated Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1472
American Independent	Designated Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1250
Green	Designated Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1115
Libertarian	Designated Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1309
Peace and Freedom	Designated Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1192
No Party Preference	Designated Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1163
No Party Preference - Democratic	Designated Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	1299
Democratic	Polling Place	*TOTALS*	519
Republican	Polling Place	*TOTALS*	539
American Independent	Polling Place	*TOTALS*	490
Green	Polling Place	*TOTALS*	571
Libertarian	Polling Place	*TOTALS*	465
Peace and Freedom	Polling Place	*TOTALS*	570
No Party Preference	Polling Place	*TOTALS*	528
No Party Preference - Democratic	Polling Place	*TOTALS*	458
Democratic	Provisional	*TOTALS*	0
Republican	Provisional	*TOTALS*	0
American Independent	Provisional	*TOTALS*	0
Green	Provisional	*TOTALS*	0
Libertarian	Provisional	*TOTALS*	0
Peace and Freedom	Provisional	*TOTALS*	0
No Party Preference	Provisional	*TOTALS*	0
No Party Preference - Democratic	Provisional	*TOTALS*	0

5. Total number of cards cast, by card index, ballot group, counting group and card index* *If there is only one card, only totals for Card 1 will be listed.

Democratic	Mail Ballot	1	1196
Republican	Mail Ballot	1	1166
American Independent	Mail Ballot	1	1252
Green	Mail Ballot	1	1128
Libertarian	Mail Ballot	1	1496
Peace and Freedom	Mail Ballot	1	1004
No Party Preference	Mail Ballot	1	1334
No Party Preference - Democratic	Mail Ballot	1	1424
Democratic	Designated Mail Ballot	1	1200
Republican	Designated Mail Ballot	1	1472
American Independent	Designated Mail Ballot	1	1250
Green	Designated Mail Ballot	1	1115
Libertarian	Designated Mail Ballot	1	1309
Peace and Freedom	Designated Mail Ballot	1	1192
No Party Preference	Designated Mail Ballot	1	1163
No Party Preference - Democratic	Designated Mail Ballot	1	1299
Democratic	Polling Place	1	519
Republican	Polling Place	1	539
American Independent	Polling Place	1	490
Green	Polling Place	1	571
Libertarian	Polling Place	1	465
Peace and Freedom	Polling Place	1	570
No Party Preference	Polling Place	1	528
No Party Preference - Democratic	Polling Place	1	458
Democratic	Provisional	1	0
Republican	Provisional	1	0
American Independent	Provisional	1	0
Green	Provisional	1	0
Libertarian	Provisional	1	0
Peace and Freedom	Provisional	1	0
No Party Preference	Provisional	1	0
No Party Preference - Democratic	Provisional	1	0

6. Total number of voters cast for the entire election + counting group

TOTALS	Mail Ballot	*TOTALS*	10000
TOTALS	Designated Mail Ballo	ot *TOTALS*	10000
TOTALS	Polling Place	*TOTALS*	4140
TOTALS	Provisional	*TOTALS*	0

7. Total number of ballots cast for the entire election + counting group + card index

TOTALS	Mail Ballot	1	10000
TOTALS	Designated Mail Ballo	ot 1	10000
TOTALS	Polling Place	1	4140
TOTALS	Provisional	1	0